t o l l  f r e e  1 - 8 0 0 - 2 6 8 - 0 9 6 7  •  w w w . t h e r m o - k i n e t i c s . c o m
Thermowells are principally used with Thermocouples, RTDs
(Resistance Temperature Detectors) and Bimetal Thermometers
in applications where it is necessary to measure temperature
at high pressure (above 75 psig) or in hostile environments.
Thermowells are machined from solid barstock.  Safe working
pressures depend on the well material, operating temperature
and the velocity of the flowing medium.

The materials recommended above are a guide only. This information does not imply a guarantee of adequate or successful use of any of the listed materials in any specific application.
Thermowells1.800.268.0967 • www.thermo-kinetics.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
1:  STYLE CODE
WT – Threaded
WS – Socket Weld
WV – Van Stone
WF – Flanged
WW – Weld-In
WG – Ground Joint
2:  BORE / STEM CODE
21 – .260”, Tapered 31 – .385”, Tapered
22 – .260”, Straight 32 – .385”, Straight
23 – .260”, Reduced 99 – Special
If root/tip dimensions are not standard. Use Code 99 and specify details.
3:  PROCESS CONNECTION CODE
Threaded: 08 – 1/2” NPT Van Stone: 16 – 1” Pipe
12 – 3/4” NPT 24 – 11/2” Pipe
16 – 1” NPT
Socket Weld: 12 – 3/4” Pipe
Weld-In: 24 – 11/2” 16 – 1” Pipe
Flanged: 16 – 1” Flg Ground Joint: 16 – 1”
24 – 11/2” Flg 20 – 11/4”
All std sizes
Special:* 99
4:  WELL MATERIAL CODE
304 – 304 SS TAT – Tantalum
310 – 310 SS TIT – Titanium
316 – 316 SS CST – Carbon Steel
321 – 321 SS ALM – Aluminum
347 – 347 SS HSB    – Hastelloy B-3
446 – 446 SS HSX – Hastelloy X
600 – Inconel 600 HSC – Hastelloy C-22
601 – Inconel 601 TEF – Teflon
825 – Incoloy 825 KYN – Kynar
020 – Carp 20 PVC – PVC
400 – Monel 400 ZIR – Zirconium
NIK – Nickel XXX – Special*
BRS – Brass
Inconel, Incoloy & Monel are trademarks of International Nickel
Hastelloy is a trademark of Haynes International Inc.
Carp 20 is a trademark of Carpenter Technology Corp.
Stellite is a trademark name of Deloro Stellite
5:  “U” LENGTH CODE
3-digit code representing “U” length
Code = length in mm x .3937 (eg: U = 150mm; Code = 059)
= length in inches x 10 (eg: U = 7.5”, Code = 075)
Standard lengths for WT, WS, WG, WW:
with no lag ext: 2.5”, 4.5”, 7.5”, 10.5”,
13.5”, 16.5”, 22.5”
with std lag ext:  2.5”, 4.5”, 7.5”, 10.5”,
13.5”, 19.5”
Standard lengths for WF, WV:
with no lag ext:   2, 4, 7, 10, 13, 16, 22
with std lag ext:  2, 4, 7, 10, 13, 19
6:  “T” LENGTH CODE
2-digit code representing “T” length
Code same as for “U” length code (except 2 digits)
Use “00” for no lag extension
Standard lag extension is 3” (Code 30); 2” for U = 21/2”
7:  FLANGE RATING/FACE CODE
1 – 150 # R – Raised Face
3 – 300 # F – Flat Face
4 – 400 # J – Ring Joint
6 – 600 #
9 – 900 # XX – Special*
5 – 1500 # 00 – not applicable
2 – 2500 # (for Styles other than WF)
8:  FLANGE MATERIAL CODE
Same codes as Well Material
(Use for backing flange for WV and WG, if required)
000 – none or n/a (use for Styles WT, WS, WW)
9:  OPTION CODE